
0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
alpha3.0_min10nc_c8=5.0 (2-6) kg/m2/s

   0.0
   5.0

  15.0
  30.0
  60.0
  90.0

 120.0
 150.0
 180.0
 210.0
 240.0
 270.0
 300.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
WHOI OAFlux (1980-2005) kg m-2 s-1

   0.0
   5.0

  15.0
  30.0
  60.0
  90.0

 120.0
 150.0
 180.0
 210.0
 240.0
 270.0
 300.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N

Model - Observations

-150.0-120.0 -90.0 -60.0 -30.0 -20.0 -10.0  -5.0   5.0  10.0  20.0  30.0  60.0  90.0 120.0 150.0

Max
Mean
Min

270.49
90.04
-3.68

Max
Mean
Min

239.85
90.82
-8.96

Max
Mean
Min

128.36
22.05

-144.53

RMSE
CORR

28.76
0.93

LHFLX MAM global


